
Standard Form Number SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 04, 2024

MR. ALWAYNE DEAN MATEOS DELICERO
Authorized Representative
BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY
PRIETO DIAZ. SORSOGON

Dear Mr. Deligero

Very truly yours,

,[IIJ*,MA. F, OR

Conforme:

MR.ALWA
Authorized Representative

Date: lt -,t . .^l

ctvr!-

BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY
PRIETO DIAZ. SORSOGON

TEOS DELIGERO

ARKEi OFFICE

EACON SAJELIJE CFFICE4SU
LGU.sc on Ci

DEC 0 I 2024

0EC B g 2024

EYI

t
ECU RITYIJNIT

SY

O"f
:-i". -.::

a o o c!

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SIIPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT CHRMO in the
amouDt of Eighty Thousand Pesos (Php 80,000,00 ) Only is hereby awarded ro you.

City Mayor

DEC B g 2021

clrl F'



r
a

Contracr No. 2024- 1783 S

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGRI,]I.IMENT made this 5t day of ltcemb.r, 2024 Mween M& Ester f,. HrDor, Cify
M.yor, City ofsorsogo[ Philippines ( hereinafter called the ' Entity" ) ofthe one parl and ALWAYNE
DEAN MATEoS DELIGERO Authorized Representative of BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY(
hereinafter called the "Suppliea ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entiry invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services. yjZ---EUEILI4ND
DELIVERY OF IT EOT]IPMENT F(}R tISf AT (]HRMO duritrg lhe State of H€alth Emergency

and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum Ejglfi
Thousand Pesos ( PhD 80.000.00 ) Onlv (hcreinaftcr called "the Contract Pricc").

In this Agxeement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as .ue

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documens as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integml part ofthis Agreement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and

iv- Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid. including the Eligibility requitements, Technical and

Financial Proposals. and all other documents or statements submitted;

I

2

d
\2
\ r;

\ \d s

N=
i

-*Ugid fo.., including all the documentvstatements contained in the Bidder's

II,

LI:
L.i onc g envelopes, as armexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,

idder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
DEC o I tozl the bid, if any, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

ance Security;

c

,)
iy. -Notice of A*ard ofConrract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

-l 'r

c0$10& contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
uring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winrins bidder aqrees that

tion rescribed the PPB
_.--flrat are subseouetrtlv reouired for submission after the contract erecutioo,

G.cun TY UNIT

surh as the Notice lo Proceed. Vsri&tiotr Orders. and W{rrontv Securitv.
shrll likewise form part of the Contract.

onQ

eration fo. the sum of sum EjguLIboussnd Pesos ( Pho 80.000.00 I
or such other sums as may be ascertained, BLACKIAJAMA COMPANy

SI]PPLY ANI) ELIVERY OF IT IOTJIPME
c 0s zo?l

tl

s to vlz
in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

FOR USE AT

]r I

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

a o o al



4. ^fhc Citv Govemment of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement be executed in
accordance with laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year above written.

MA. ALWAYNtr D I)ELIGIRo

City Mayot

for:

CITY GOYERNMENT OF SORSfi;ON

Autho zed Representative

.for:

BI.ACKPAJAMA COMPAIry

ltAR 3l 2m5'
BEFORE ME this dav 2024 in rhe City ofSo6ogon,

Province of Sorsogon, Philippines. peBonally appeared

NAMI.] I'AX II)ENTII'ICAI'I0N NIJMI}I]R

MA. ESTER E. }'AMOR 948{8.852

ArwHi/L- Elr n.0A^6P14 w'e('lN'oowi
Known to me to be thc same p€rsom who €xecuted the forgoing insfuncnt and

aclmowledged to me rhat the same is fiee and voluntary act and deed oflhe entiti€s which they r€prB€nt
respoclively.

Thb inslrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

including page on which this acknowledgement is writlen ard signed by rhe panies hereto on the lefl
margin of each and evcr.v page lhereof and their l,itness , and scaled with my notarial scal.

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON }
CITYOFSORSOGON )

tN WITNESS WHER-EOF, I have heEuntorrlt my hand the day. the year and plac.
(,

mr&Hrcurms
'sb?[hffitfr:*'o"rtmr

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

ilobn lConnrlsion [h. 202].t56

l8P Utt,{ lo. 0t 5624 ot{Gtol7 p.id Ctty

mIo t5l9Zl) 0l{}2025 lomfoi
M(U &rnpL'r! o. vrll{lto9l l0{t.lo21tui6 Cn

& fldlr 5t- Pn( Sorjoton Cfy

above writlen

Doc No.
Page No
Book No.
Series of

L,V
2,6\.f



0flD!

Off ace ot
N

-t-yr-lY1-,
Y

o
GITY OF'a-

sn a

iii
\ SQU

Standard FoIm Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 06. 2024

MR ALWAYNE DEAII MATEOS DELIGERO
Authorized Representative
BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY
PRIETO DIAZ, SORSOGON

Dear Mr. Deligero

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to

BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY thAI dCIiVCry MAY COMMCNCC ON thc SUPPLY AND DELIVERY
OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT CHRMO effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

::iit7.^,..
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Nolice on

Narne ofthe Representative ofthe B

CITY PUBI lc MARKEIOFFICE

EACON

BYI

OFFICE{SU

LG on Ci
TV UNIT

cn rl

J/^\lJIIIll-

DEC o $ 2024

ll Lr\v./l hl lll l-

I}EC o s 202{

DEC 0 g 2024

tr/l

L SECURI Ctt

8Y

o,P
;;,-.

crP /5,i70,21/06/1165

Co 0
]r

Authorized Signature:


